

## SCHEDULE 2

### Consequential and Connected Amendments

## PART 2

### Acts other than the Education Acts

#### **Government of Wales Act 2006 (c.32)**

**59.**—(1) The Government of Wales Act 2006 is amended as follows.

(2) In Field 5 in Part 1 of Schedule 5 substitute “local authorities” for “local education authorities” in each place where those words occur.

(3) In Table 2 in paragraph 35(4) of Schedule 11—

- (a) in the description for the entry relating to section 207(4) of the Education Act 2002, for “local education authorities” substitute “local authorities”;
- (b) in the description for the entry relating to section 40(3)(a) of the Education Act 2005, for “local education authority” substitute “local authority”;
- (c) in the description for the entry relating to section 52(5) of the Education Act 2005, for “LEAs” substitute “local authorities”.

#### **Commencement Information**

**II** Sch. 2 para. 59 in force at 5.5.2010, see **art. 1**

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Local Education Authorities and Children's Services Authorities (Integration of Functions) Order 2010, Paragraph 59.